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First Semester 2024/2025 

Day Date Activity/Procedure Notes 
 
Sunday 

 
08/09/2024 

Deadline for submitting leave requests cancellation by 
faculty members to the department for the first 
semester. 

 

Sunday 08/09/2024 Registration for senior students.  

Sunday 15/09/2024 Start of admission procedures and registration for new 
students. 

 

Sunday 22/09/2024 Start of the period of new students placement exams.  

Sunday 29/09/2024 
 

Beginning of academic semester for the faculty 
members. 

 

Sunday 29/09/2024 Start of the period for adding and dropping courses.  

Saturday 05/10/2024 Beginning of classes for study programs that require an 
attendance on Saturday. 

 

Sunday 06/10/2024 Beginning of classes for all students.  

Thursday 24/10/2024 Deadline for makeup exams for bachelor’s students.  

 
Tuesday  

 
29/10/2024 

Deadline for submitting leave requests by faculty 
members for the second semester of the academic year 
2024/2025. 

 

 
Tuesday
  

 
05/11/2024 

Deadline for departments to approve on the leave 
requests submitted by faculty members for the second 
semester of the academic year 2024/2025. 

 

 
Tuesday
  

 
12/11/2024 

Deadline for faculty councils to approve on the leave 
requests submitted by faculty members for the second 
semester of the academic year 2024/2025. 

 

 
Thursday 

 
21/11/2024 

Deadline for Faculties to submit the academic schedules 
for the second semester of the academic year 
2024/2025 

 

Sunday  01/12/2024 Period for registration for the second semester 
2024/2025. 

 

Wednesday 25/12/2024 Christmas Holiday 

Thursday 26/12/2024 Deadline for submitting and publishing midterm exams 
grades for the bachelor’s degree. 

 

Wednesday 01/01/2025 New Year Holiday 

Thursday 02/01/2025  Opening of postgraduate application submission.  

Wednesday 08/01/2025 Deadline for approving the grades of class activities for 
undergraduate students. 

 

Thursday 09/01/2025 Deadline for undergraduate students to withdraw 
courses. 

 

Thursday 09/01/2025 Deadline for submitting and approving the grades for 
practical courses and the postgraduate class activities. 

 

Thursday 09/01/2025 Deadline for defending Master’s thesis for graduation 
purposes. 

 

Tuesday 14/01/2025 Last day of teaching in the first semester.  
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Tuesday 14/01/2025 Deadline for postgraduate students to withdraw courses.  

Wednesday 15/01/2025 Deadline for submitting leave requests cancellation by 
faculty members to the department for the second 
semester of the academic year 2024/2025. 

 

Wed-Thu 15-30/01 /2025 Final Exams  

Thursday 30/01/2025 Birthday of His Majesty King Abdullah II.  

Monday 03/02/2025 Deadline for submitting and publishing final exam grades.  

Thursday 06/02/2025 Deadline for faculty councils to recommend granting 
academic degrees. 

 

Sunday 09/02/2025 Beginning of the faculty members’ vacation.  

Monday 10/02/2025 Approval of graduates by the council of deans.  

Second Semester 2024/2025 

Day Date Activity/Procedure Notes 

Sunday 16/02/2025 Completing the registration for the second semester 
2024/2025 

 

Sunday 16/02/2025 Beginning of academic semester for the faculty members  

Sunday 16/02/2025 Start of the period for adding and dropping courses.  

Monday 17/02/2025 Start of the period of new students placement exams.  

Saturday 22/02/2025 Beginning of classes for study programs that require an 
attendance on Saturday. 

 

Sunday 23/02/2025 Beginning of classes for all students.  

Thursday 13/03/2025 Deadline for makeup exams.  

 
Thursday 

 
13/03/2025 

Deadline for submitting leave requests by faculty 
members for the first semester of the academic year 
2025/2026. 

 

 
Thursday 

 
20/03/2025 

Deadline for departments to approve on the leave 
requests submitted by faculty members for the first 
semester of the academic year 2025/2026. 

 

 
Thursday 

 
27/03/2025 

Deadline for faculty councils to approve on the leave 
requests submitted by faculty members for the first 
semester of the academic year 2025/2026. 

 

Sun- Wed 30/03-
02/04/2025 

Eid El-Fitr Holiday  Holiday 

 
Thursday 

 
17/04/2025 

Deadline for faculties to submit the academic schedules 
for the summer semester of the academic year 
2024/2025. 

 

Thursday 01/05/2025 Labour Day Holiday 

Sunday  04/05/2025 Period for registration for the summer semester 
2024/2025. 

 

Thursday 15/05/2025 Deadline for submitting and publishing midterm exams 
grades for the bachelor’s degree. 

 

Sunday 25/05/2025 Independence Day Holiday 

Tuesday 27/05/2025 Deadline for approving the grades of class activities for 
undergraduate students. 

 

Thursday 29/05/2025 Deadline for undergraduate students to withdraw 
courses. 
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Thursday 29/05/2025 Deadline for submitting and approving the grades for 
practical courses and the postgraduate class activities. 

 

Thursday 29/05/2025 Deadline for defending Master’s thesis for graduation 
purposes. 

 

Tuesday 03/06/2025 Last day of teaching in the second semester.  

Wednesday 04/06/2025 Deadline for postgraduate students to withdraw courses.  

Thu-Mon 05-09/06/2025 Eid Al- Adha Holiday  Holiday 

Tue-Sun 10-22/06 /2025 Final Exams  

Wednesday 25/06/2025 Deadline for submitting and publishing final exam grades.  

Thursday 26/06/2025 Hijri  New Year (1st of Muharram, 1447 AH) Holiday 

Sunday 29/06/2025 Beginning of the faculty members’ vacation  who will be 
working in the summer semester 2024/2025. 

 

Monday  30/06/2025 Deadline for college councils to recommend granting 
academic degrees. 

 

Monday 07/07/2025 Approval of graduates by the council of deans.  

Sunday 13/07/2025 The opening of applications for enrollment in graduate 
programs. 

 

Sunday 27/07/2025 Beginning of the faculty members’ vacation  who will not 
be working in the summer semester 2024/2025. 

 

Sun-Thu 20-31/07/2025 Graduation Day  

Summer Semester 2024/2025 

Day Date Activity/Procedure Notes 

Sunday 06/07/2025 Start of the period for adding and dropping courses.  

Saturday 12/07/2025 Beginning of classes for study programs that require an 
attendance on Saturday. 

 

Sunday 13/07/2025 Beginning of academic semester for the faculty 
members. 

 

Sunday 13/07/2025 Beginning of classes for all students.  

 
Thursday 

 
17/7/2025 

Deadline for submitting leave requests cancellation by 
faculty members to the department for the first 
semester of the academic year 2025/2026. 

 

Thursday 24/07/2025 Deadline for makeup exams.  

Thursday 21/08/2025 Deadline for submitting and publishing midterm exams 
grades for the bachelor’s degree. 

 

Thursday 21/08/2025 Deadline for undergraduate students to withdraw 
courses. 

 

Thursday 21/08/2025 Deadline for submitting and approving the grades for 
practical courses and the class activities for postgraduate 
students. 

 

Thursday 21/08/2025 Deadline for defending Master’s thesis for graduation 
purposes. 

 

Tuesday 26/08/2025 Deadline for approving the grades of class activities for 
undergraduate students. 

 

Thursday 28/08/2025 Deadline for postgraduate students to withdraw courses.  

Thursday 28/08/2025 Last day of teaching in the summer semester.  
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Sat-Thu 30/08-04/09 
/2025 

Final Exams  

Friday 05/09/2025 Prophet Muhammad's (PBUH) birthday, (12th of Rabi' 
al-Awwal, 1447 AH). 

Holiday 

Monday 08/09/2025 Deadline for submitting and publishing final exam grades.  

Sunday 14/09/2025 Beginning of the faculty members’ vacation.  

Sunday  14/09/2025 Deadline for faculty councils to recommend granting 
academic degrees. 

 

Monday 22/09/2025 Approval of graduates by the council of deans.  


